That the company be wound up voluntarily.

B. M. OWEN, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co., P.O. Box 110, Tauranga.

7744

1c

GOLD KRUST INVESTMENTS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 9 April 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 11th day of April 1984.

ARTHUR YOUNG, Secretary.

7743

The Companies Act 1955 GOSSARD N.Z. LTD. (1951/385)

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Kenneth Bruce Steele, of Auckland, director of Gossard N.Z. Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 13th day of April 1984.

K. B. STEELE, Director.

177 Shirley Road, Papatoetoe, Auckland.

7740

The Companies Act 1955 MOTEL BROKERS LTD. (HN. 1979/186)

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Kenneth Bruce Steele, of Auckland, director of Motel Brokers Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 13th day of April 1984.

K. B. STEELE, Director.

177 Shirley Road, Papatoetoe, Auckland.

7741

The Companies Act 1955 STEELES N.Z. LTD. (1949/769) DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Kenneth Bruce Steele, of Auckland, director of Steeles N.Z. Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 13th day of April 1984.

K. B. STEELE, Director.

177 Shirley Road, Papatoetoe, Auckland.

7742

GHIA DEMOLITION LTD.

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 12th day of April 1984, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 12th day of April 1984.

D. K. CLEAVER, Provisional Liquidator.

A. K. Turley & Co.

7778

The Companies Act 1955 PONGA INDUSTRIES (H.B.) LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

By order of the High Court at Napier dated the 13th day of April 1984, Kevin James Bearsley of Napier, chartered accountant, has been appointed liquidator of the above-named company.

R. ON. HING, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

7777

PIPS JEANS (DANNEVIRKE) LTD.

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Pips Jeans (Dannevirke) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Office of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 4 May 1984.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

Number of Matter: M. 31/83.

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

7774

PIPS JEANS (LEVIN) LTD.

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Pips Jeans (Levin) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 50 Tennyson Street, Napier, office of Official Assignee.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.